
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-0122

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 2/8/2021

Title: Dollar-Limit Increase to the Term Contract for Cabling Services for Citywide Departments as
requested by Purchasing  (Citywide)

This contract provides services to install hardware and cabling for data, video, and related equipment
throughout the City.  In part, the pandemic has required facility modifications to create social
distancing, which led to greater use of this contract than was originally anticipated.

Purchasing recommends authorizing the dollar-limit increase to the term contract using the State of
Arizona cooperative contract with Corporate Technology Solutions, by $100,000, from $200,000 to
$300,000 annually, with an annual increase allowance of up to 5%, or the adjusted Consumer Price
Index.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Dollar-Limit Increase to the Term Contract for Cabling Services for Citywide Departments as
requested by Purchasing (Citywide)

This contract provides services to install hardware and cabling for data, video, and related equipment
throughout the City. In part, the pandemic has required facility modifications to create social
distancing, which led to greater use of this contract than was originally anticipated.

Purchasing recommends authorizing the dollar-limit increase to the term contract using the State of
Arizona cooperative contract with Corporate Technology Solutions, by $100,000, from $200,000 to
$300,000 annually, with an annual increase allowance of up to 5%, or the adjusted Consumer Price
Index.

City of Mesa Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

